GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1895
(To be answered on the 2219 September 2020)

AIR SERVICES FROM BIHAR AND MAHARASHTRA

1895. SHRI VINAYAK RAUT
SHRIMATI VEENA DEVI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
| otor? fdarotor a0 be pleased to state:-

(a) whether any new air services have been started from Bihar and
Maharashtra to other cities of the country;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
TR A AT | (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): Details of the new air services (routes) started by the Scheduled
domestic airlines from Bihar and Maharashtra to other cities of the Country,
as per Summer Schedule, 2020 approved by Directorate General of Civil
Aviation are attached as Annexure. Domestic flight operations which remain
suspended from 25 March, 2020 to 24 May, 2020, recommenced with effect
from 25.05.2020. Airlines are resuming the commenced routes in a calibrated
manner.
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Annexure

Statement referred to in the reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1895 for
answer on 22.09.2020.

Details of new air services (routes) started by scheduled domestic airlines from Bihar

and Maharashtra to other cities:

New routes from Maharashtra*

Sector

Airlines

Air India

Pune-Bangalore-Pune

Mumbai-Tirupati-Vizag-Mumbai

Mumbai-Vizag-Tirupati-Mumbai

Delhi-Pune-Ahmedabad-Delhi

Air Asia

Mumbai-Ranchi-Mumbai

IndiGo

Mumbai-Calicut

Mumbai-Kannur

Mumbai-Gorakhpur

Mumbai-Madurai

Mumbai-Trichi

Mumbai-Vizag

Mumbai-Jabalpur

Mumbai-Hubli

Nagpur-Ahmedabad

Nagpur-Bhubneshwar

SpiceJet

Mumbai-Srinagar-Mumbai

Mumbai-Leh-Mumbaij

Mumbai-Calicut-Mumbai

Bangalore-Aurangabad-Bangaiore

Hyderabad-Pune-Hyderabad

Patna-Pune-Patna

New routes from Bihar*

Airlines

Sector

Air India

Bangalore-Patna-Bangalore

Vistara

Bangalore-Patna-Bangalore

~ SpiceJet

Patna-Pune-Patna

Patna-Coimbatore-Patna

Varanasi-Patna-Varanasi

Guwahati-Patna-Guwahati

indiGo

Chennai-Patna

Indore-Patna

Guwahati-Patna

* Post COVID — 19, Airlines are resuming the commenced routes in a calibrated manner.
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